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Tuesday 21st May 2019 
Dear Parents, 

 
Walk to school week: 17th June 
Huge thanks to Annette King who is leading Walk To 
School Week for us from Monday 17th June 2019. Let’s 
make this the best year ever as we try to reduce traffic, 
pollution and stress on the roads! More details will 
follow soon.  
 
Thank you to the many families who are already car-
sharing very successfully, taking turns to complete the school run to reduce the number of 
cars per pupil accessing the lane. This really is making a difference. If you haven’t had a 
chance to arrange this yet then please try Car Share Friday – is there a friend you can take 
turns with on Fridays so there will be one car instead of two? 

 

Playtime Snacks 
Please remember that children should not have sugary 
snacks at playtime. Parents should be free to choose 
what goes in to their child’s packed lunch as part of a 
balanced diet, but morning playtime snacks should be 
healthy foods - ideally fresh fruit, rather than snacks 
with added sugar. Savoury foods such as breadsticks are 
acceptable. 
 

FOTS Summer Term Events   
Please see posters attached from Julia Pattenden with news of the fantastic FOTS 
activities taking place this term – it’s a fun-packed time of year with lots to be excited 
about whilst raising valuable funds for our school. More details soon! 
 

Diary dates: FOTS dates highlighted in green and other new dates in yellow 
 



West Sussex County Council 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Scott Reece,  
Headteacher 

Wednesday 22nd May Buttercups Music and Movement Performance to parents 

Monday 27th May Half-term week 

Monday 3rd June School closed for INSET 
Wednesday 5th June FOTS Young Entrepeneur Challenge: The Launch 

Friday 7th June 3pm Uniform sale 

Friday 14th June Non-uniform day: 
please bring donations for FOTS Summer Fair tombola 

Monday 17th June Walk to School Week 

Thursday 20th June 3pm FOTS Young Entrepeneur Challenge: The Final 

Friday 21st June 1:30pm Sports Day 
Saturday 29th June FOTS Summer Fair 

Thursday 11th July 1:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Worth Abbey 

Friday 12th July School closed for INSET 
2pm FOTS Family Camp Out Weekend 

Friday 19th July Day of Sport and FOTS End of Term Disco 

Monday 22nd July 9am Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly in Church – everybody 
welcome 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 


